
I
,
1

4

S

6

7

8

9

t0

1l

t2

13

l4

t5

l6

t7

18

t9

20

2l
t)

23

24

'ra

26

),7

2E
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

RESOIUTION OF TIIE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approvlng f,egislatlve Branch Fy 20ll Budget Modirication 4/Amendment No. 2)

RESOI,UTION NO. II-3O5

the Legislative council rs authorized "to manage any runds wlthrn the exclusive
control of the Tohono o'odham Nation . . . and to approprrat€ these funds for thc
benelit ofthe nation and lts members "provided that" [alll expenditures ofthese frnds
shall be pursuant to appropriadons or budgets" authorlzed by resolution or
ordlnance (constitutlon ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, artrcre vI, section l(d{2)); and

WEEREAS' the Legislative Branch FY 201I Bndget Modilication 4/llmendment No.2ln the amount
of$59't17.92 which provides for additional personnel and operatlonal expenses and
does not change the approved Fy 20rl r,egislative Branch budget totar amount of
$3,269,563.62; and

WHERDIIS' Legislatlve Branch FY 20ll Brdg€t Modification 4/ttmendment No. 2 would increase
line items 655-Lodgtng by $22,633.96; 660-Travet by $2S,r83,9Gi and t52_
Donatlon/Contributions by $4,O00i and

WHEREAS' there are surricient fnnds in the Leglslative Branch Fy 20rl budget to srpport the
proposed Legislative Branch Ff 20ll Btrdget Modilication 4/Arnendm€nt No. 2: and
the Legislative Branch Fy 20ll Budget Modifrcation 4/amendment No.2 has been
reviewed by the Budget and Finance Cornrnittee.

NOW THEREFORE' BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Leglslatlve Councll that it hereby
approves Legislatlve Branch FY 20ll Budget Modilication 4/Amendment No. 2 in the
amountof$59'817.92 toincrease llne items; 6ss-Lodging by$22,633,96i G6o-Travelby

$28'1t3.96; and 8s2-Donation/contrlbrtions by $4,oo0.00 and do€s not change the
approved Fy 20ll legislatlve Branch brdget total amount of $t,ZGg,S6r,62,

BE IT FINA"LIY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislatiy€ Council that it authoriz€s the
l,€gislatiye council chalrperson and vice-chairperson to admlnlster the attached
budget, provided howev€r, that any am€ndments that change the aggrcgate total
funds originally budgeted or that change the purpose for which the funds were
budgeted shall be submltted for prlor approval by the rohono o'odham r,eglslative
Council.

rheforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislative councll on the !!3 DayofIULY.20ll ata meeting at which a quornm was pr€sent with a v;te of&zge.:!Eo FoR; -0-acluNsr;
NOT VOTINGi and IO3l ABSENT' pursrantto the powers vested in the Counclt Uy Sectton f (dX2)
I (3) ofltrticle vI ofthe constitufion ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono

o'odham Natlon on Ianuary 18, l98G; and approved by the acting Deputy essbtant secretarxr -rndlan Arfairs (operatlons) on March 6, 19E6, pursuantto section ro otineactoflune 18, r934(4s
Stat. 984).



I
t
3
4
3
6

I
9

l0
ll
t2
13
t4
15
t6
17

18

t9
20
2l
tt
23
u
25
2t;
,,1

28

29
30
31

32

33
34
35
36
JI

38
39
40
4I
42
43
4
45
6
47
,f8
49

pursuant to the provisions ofsectio
upon hls approval or upon his fa re to elther approye or dlsapprove tt within 48 hours
submlttal.

Rettrrned to th€ Leglslative Secretary on tne 3f aay ot

aid Resolution w;''n bmitted for ap
atlon on the f A day of_

/) ,Jaayot ( .ilttf(l ,zorrr'/

,ort, ^, 6)4A o,crock, A .u.

ootn"fta,r", #t/f ,"o'

^t-jfio'"ro*,f'

TOHONO.q'ODHAM NAIION

Vrt(./CllU'ttutW-t

RESOLUTTON NO. I1-3O5
L€glsladve Branch FI 20ll Budget Modlllcation 4/Amendmcnt No. 2)

El'onne Wilson, Leglslatlve Secretary

t(*r*ooro
I I DISAPPROVED

roval to the oflice ofthe ChairBan ofthe lohono Olodham
lly' , zon at Lf .5Q o'ctocu, / .u.,
ofCtticle VIt ofthe constitution and wlll becomdeflecflve

Wilson, Leglslative Secretary



RESOLT]TION NO. 11-305

ACTION: APPROYING LEGISLATIVE BRANCH F"T 2011 BT'DGET MODIFICATION 4/AMEI\'DMENT NO. 2

MOYED: COIII\CIWOMANOLIVIAVILLEGAS.LISTON SECOND: COTINCILWOMANFRANCESMIGTIEL

DATE: JULY 14' 2011

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATII'ES
for

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOlING ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
342,0

l. FMNCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(Vernon Smith)
2.

171.0

l7l.o

x

x x

CHIJKUT KTJK
302.2

1, ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151. 10

15r.10

x

x

GU ACHI
24.9

l. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
(Rose Johrson Antone)

CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(lruis L. Johnson)

2.

t22.45

r22.45

x

X

GUVO
226.7

1. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. TnMELA ANGHILL
(Angela Oniz)

1 13.35

113.35

x

x

HICKIWAN
186.3

1. LOIJIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93. r5

93.15

x

X x

PISINEMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
()

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fawant)

100.35

r 00.3s

X

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
)

2. JANA MONTANA
(Cloria Ramirez)

t02.30

102.30

x

X

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1, HILARION CAMPUS
()

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(:Jgene Enis)

r 07.90

107.90

x

x

x

SCIIUKTOAK
r69.8

1, FMNCES B. CONDE

z. $nensRrcx iosn
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

237 .85

23'7 .85

x

x

SIF OIDAK
211,9

1. MCHOLAS JOSE
()

2. MARY LOPEZ
(

105.95

105.95

x

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- t03l


